www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441 B1027 E11
Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
In
cr
em
en
ta

•  See page H1, Connectivity, for cables and connectors
•  See page G1, Accessories, for mounting attachments and couplings
Part Number Key:  RI-10 Shaft Version
Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
E14 B1027 www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441
F Type of Connection
H1181 Radial 8-pin M12 Eurofast Connector
H1151 Radial 5-pin M12 Eurofast Connector
12M23 Radial 12-pin M23 Multifast Connector
10MIL Radial 10-pin MS Connector
C1M Radial Cable (1 m PVC)
CT1M Tangential Cable (1 m PVC)
CT0.3M-
FSFDS Tangential Cable w/ 0.3 m M12 Eurofast Connector
D Voltage Supply and Output Type
2B 10-30 VDC, Line Driver (IC-DL)
2K 5-30 VDC, Line Driver (7272 w/o Bypass Capacitor)
4A 5 VDC, TTL (26C31)
4B 5-30 VDC, TTL (26C31)
CA 5-30 VDC, Open Collector
C Flange
S1 Flange w/ Long Tether Arm
T Flange w/ Torque Stop*
E2 Ø 2.25" w/ Flex Mount
E Ø 63 mm w/ Slotted Flex Mount
E1 Ø 65 mm w/ Flex Mount
B Bore
6 Ø 6 mm
8 Ø 8 mm
10 Ø 10 mm
12 Ø 12 mm
14 Ø 14 mm
15 Ø 15 mm
A0 Ø 1/4"
A1 Ø 3/8"
A3 Ø 1/2"
A4 Ø 5/8"
A B C D E F G/H
RI-12H 6 S1 - 2B 1024 - H1181 / Specials
A Type
RI-12H Ø 2" Hollow Shaft, IP67 Shaft Seal
RI-12I Ø 2" Hollow Shaft, IP65 Shaft Seal
* Requires 4 mm torque pin
G Special Output Signal Formats
N21 to N33 (See Page E40)
H Special Connector Pin Configuration
N36 - N41 (See Page E12)
E Pulse Rate
1, 2, 4, 5, 10, 12, 14, 20, 25, 28, 30, 32, 36, 50, 60, 64, 80, 100, 120, 125,
150, 180, 200, 240, 250, 256, 300, 342, 360, 375, 400, 500, 512, 600,

•  See page H1, Connectivity, for cables and connectors
•  See page G1, Accessories, for mounting attachments and couplings
Part Number Key:  RI-12 Hollow Shaft Version
www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441 B1027 E15
Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
In
cr
em
en
ta
l E
nc
od
er
s
Incremental Type RI-10 (Shaft) / RI-12 (Hollow Shaft)
RI-10 Flange R
Connection 6 MIL, 7 MIL & 10 MIL
Dimensions:  RI-10 Shaft Version
RI-10 Flange Z2
Connection H11*1 & H14*1
RI-10 Flange Z4
Connection C & CA
Radial Connector
Axial Connector
Radial Cable
Axial Cable
Mounting advice:
The flanges and shafts of the encoder and
drive should not be rigidly coupled together at
the same time.  We recommend the use of
suitable couplings (see page G1, Accessories).
Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
E16 B1027 www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441
Incremental Type RI-10 (Shaft) / RI-12 (Hollow Shaft)
RI-10 Flange S0
Connection H11*1 & H14*1
RI-10 Flange S
Connection C & CA
Dimensions:  RI-10 Shaft Version
RI-10 Flange C
Connection 12M23 & 12M23A
Radial Connector
Axial Connector
Radial Cable
Axial Cable
Radial Connector
Axial Connector
Mounting Advice:
The flanges and shafts of the encoder and
drive should not be rigidly coupled together at
the same time.  We recommend the use of
suitable couplings (see page G1, Accessories).
www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441 B1027 E17
Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
In
cr
em
en
ta
l E
nc
od
er
s
Incremental Type RI-10 (Shaft) / RI-12 (Hollow Shaft)
Dimensions:  RI-12 Hollow Shaft Version
RI-12 Flange T
Connection C
RI-12 Flange S1